
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060949-2025 

Award

Optometry Enhanced Services

NHS DERBY AND DERBYSHIRE INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-060949
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a510 (view related notices)
Published 30 September 2025, 3:04pm

Scope 

Description

Services provided by Glossop based Community Optometrists specifically relating to
Glaucoma Repeat Readings, Glaucoma Enhanced Referral Service, Enhanced Cataract
Referral and Post-Operative Cataract Follow-up. Provided within the Glossop area of
Derby & Derbyshire, within Optometry practices. Aims to reduce impacts on Hospital Eye
Services, ensures continuity of provision and treats patients closer to home.

Annual indicative activity for GRR & GERS 194, Enhanced Cataract Referral 132 Post-Op
Cataract 313 patients.

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060949-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060949-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05a510


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

PRIMARY EYECARE SERVICES LIMITED

Contract value

£26,800 excluding VAT

£26,800 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

8 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 September 2028

Possible extension to 30 September 2030

5 years

Description of possible extension:

May be extended following review leading up to the 3 year point. An extension up to 2
years providing the service is being delivered according to requirements.



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85160000 - Optician services

Contract locations

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 

PRIMARY EYECARE SERVICES LIMITED

Companies House: 06722353



Page 4 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLWM-2214-HRPJ

Waulk Mill (2.2) 51 Bengal Street

Manchester

M4 6LN

United Kingdom

Email: info@primaryeyecare.co.uk

Website: https://primaryeyecare.co.uk/

Region: UKD33 - Manchester

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

NHS DERBY AND DERBYSHIRE INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

NHS Organisation Data Service: QJ2

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXJD-6284-VTGG

The Council House, First Floor, Corporation Street

Derby

DE1 2FS

mailto:info@primaryeyecare.co.uk
https://primaryeyecare.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: chrissy.tucker@nhs.net

Region: UKF11 - Derby

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:chrissy.tucker@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	PRIMARY EYECARE SERVICES LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	NHS DERBY AND DERBYSHIRE INTEGRATED CARE BOARD


		2026-03-05T08:15:18+0000
	TCPDF




